
ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Tatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV RUS
CD: 1 OD: 1 FD: 2 207.45

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1
1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing
Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00
0.50
0.50

3.70
3.70
4.56

3.80

8.10
4.10
4.20

8.10
8.20
8.40

3.0
3.0
4.0

3.0 0.80

0.70
0.70
0.56

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.603.0 3.602S25

0.284.0 4.282S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 40.04

-0.00+16.40+23.64Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL3

MiSt2
OSp1

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00

1.00
0.75

0.75

3.40

6.80
1.50

4.30

8.45

8.30
6.41

6.49

8.45

8.30
8.55

8.65

2.5

5.2
1.5

3.5 0.80

0.90

1.60
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.702.0 8.50 12.752.70 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 61.10

-0.00+42.40+18.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

ST3
SL3
OL1

OSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

3.60
4.70
2.30

2.30

12.75
12.83
12.83

17.20

8.50
8.55
8.55

8.60

3.2
4.2
1.5

1.5 0.80

0.40
0.50
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

1.204.0 8.60 12.905.20 1.50InterpretationCiSt15
0.601.5 2.10OL16

0.702.0 2.70OL27
8 SSp1 2.0 0.40 2.40

OL39 3.402.5 0.90
OT310 1.902.5 -0.60
SlSt111 4.103.5 0.60

0.602.5 3.1012 RL2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 106.31

-0.00+68.51+37.80Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Albena DENKOVA / Maxim STAVIYSKI BUL
CD: 2 OD: 2 FD: 1 204.45

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.50

3.50
4.42

3.50

7.80

3.90
3.98

7.80

7.80
7.95

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.50

0.50

0.50
0.42

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.403.0 3.402S25

0.284.0 4.282S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 38.28

-0.00+15.68+22.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OSp3
OL3
DiSt1

MiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.10
3.10
4.30

4.80

8.20
8.10
6.08

6.11

8.20
8.10
8.10

8.15

2.5
2.5
3.5

4.0 0.80

0.60
0.60
0.80

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.602.5 8.10 12.153.10 1.50InterpretationOL35

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 59.04

-0.00+40.64+18.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL3
RL2
CiSt1

SSp3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

3.40
3.20
5.20

3.90

12.68
12.75
12.75

17.10

8.45
8.50
8.50

8.55

2.5
2.5
4.0

3.2 0.70

0.90
0.70
1.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.003.2 8.50 12.753.20 1.50InterpretationST35

0.804.2 5.00SL36

0.302.0 2.30OL27

8 OSp2 2.0 0.40 2.40

OT39 2.802.5 0.30
OL110 1.601.5 0.10

OL111 1.801.5 0.30
0.803.5 4.3012 SlSt1
0.000.0 0.0013 OL1*

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 107.13

-0.00+68.03+39.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Marie-France DUBREUIL / Patrice LAUZON CAN
CD: 4 OD: 4 FD: 3 191.04

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.40

3.30
3.44

3.10

7.35

3.68
3.78

7.35

7.35
7.55

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.10

0.40

0.30
-0.56

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.103.0 3.102S25

-0.284.0 3.722S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 34.87

-0.00+14.81+20.06Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt1
OL2
OL3

OSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

4.20
2.70
3.10

2.10

7.40
7.30
5.63

5.44

7.40
7.30
7.50

7.25

4.0
2.0
2.5

2.0 0.10

0.20
0.70
0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.403.5 7.45 11.183.90 1.50InterpretationDiSt15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 52.95

-0.00+36.95+16.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SL3
RL2
ST3

SSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

4.90
3.50
3.50

2.80

11.93
12.08
11.93

15.90

7.95
8.05
7.95

7.95

4.2
2.5
3.2

2.5 0.30

0.70
1.00
0.30

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.602.5 8.05 12.083.10 1.50InterpretationOL35

0.805.2 6.00CiSt26

0.302.5 2.80OL37

8 OSp3 2.5 0.50 3.00

OT39 2.202.5 -0.30
OL310 3.102.5 0.60

SlSt111 0.903.5 -2.60
1.002.5 3.5012 OL3
0.000.0 0.0013 OL1*

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 103.22

-0.00+63.92+39.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Galit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI ISR
CD: 3 OD: 3 FD: 4 190.89

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.40

3.40
4.28

3.50

7.70

3.90
3.98

7.70

7.80
7.95

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 0.50

0.40

0.40
0.28

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.403.0 3.402S25

0.144.0 4.142S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 37.70

-0.00+15.58+22.12Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt1
OL2
OSp2

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

4.80
2.50
2.50

4.50

7.70
7.90
6.04

5.93

7.70
7.90
8.05

7.90

4.0
2.0
2.0

3.5 1.00

0.80
0.50
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.301.5 8.10 12.151.80 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 55.82

-0.00+39.72+16.10Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL2
CiSt1
OT2

RL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.50
4.00
1.60

2.80

11.78
11.63
12.08

15.80

7.85
7.75
8.05

7.90

2.0
4.0
2.0

2.5 0.30

0.50
0.00

-0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.201.5 8.05 12.081.70 1.50InterpretationOSp15

0.504.2 4.70SL36

0.502.5 3.00SSp27

8 ST3 3.2 -0.10 3.10

OL39 3.302.5 0.80
OL210 2.002.0 0.00

OL111 1.601.5 0.10
0.203.5 3.7012 SlSt1
0.000.0 0.0013 OL2*

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 97.37

-0.00+63.37+34.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Megan WING / Aaron LOWE CAN
CD: 5 OD: 5 FD: 5 164.85

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.90

2.80
3.58

2.70

5.90

3.03
3.15

5.90

6.05
6.30

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.30

-0.10

-0.20
-0.42

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.203.0 2.802S25

-0.564.0 3.442S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 30.30

-0.00+12.08+18.22Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

DiSt1
OL3
OSp3

MiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

4.30
2.80
2.50

3.60

6.15
5.95
4.61

4.61

6.15
5.95
6.15

6.15

3.5
2.5
2.5

4.0 -0.40

0.80
0.30
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.102.0 6.10 9.152.10 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 45.77

-0.00+30.47+15.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL3
OSp2
SL3

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.70
2.30
4.60

4.00

9.90
9.90

10.05

13.50

6.60
6.60
6.70

6.75

2.5
2.0
4.2

4.0 0.00

0.20
0.30
0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.402.0 6.75 10.132.40 1.50InterpretationOT25

0.402.0 2.40OL26

0.203.2 3.40ST37

8 SSp3 3.2 -0.20 3.00

RL39 3.503.2 0.30
SlSt110 3.503.5 0.00

OL211 2.002.0 0.00
0.001.5 1.5012 OL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 88.78

-0.00+53.48+35.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Oksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN RUS
CD: 7 OD: 6 FD: 6 156.25

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.90

2.80
3.44

2.90

5.40

2.90
2.90

5.40

5.80
5.80

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.10

-0.10

-0.20
-0.56

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.303.0 2.702S25

-0.704.0 3.302S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 29.24

-0.00+11.20+18.04Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OSp3
MiSt1
OL1

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

2.90
3.60
1.50

3.70

5.80
5.80
4.35

4.35

5.80
5.80
5.80

5.80

2.5
4.0
1.5

3.5 0.20

0.40
-0.40
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.201.5 5.75 8.631.70 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 42.33

-0.00+28.93+13.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SSp2
OL2
SlSt1

OT3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

3.10
2.10
4.10

2.20

9.38
9.60
9.75

13.20

6.25
6.40
6.50

6.60

2.5
2.0
3.5

2.5 -0.30

0.60
0.10
0.60

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 6.50 9.751.50 1.50InterpretationOL15

-0.102.5 2.40OSp36

0.604.0 4.60CiSt17

8 SL3 4.2 0.40 4.60

OL19 1.801.5 0.30
ST310 3.103.2 -0.10

OL111 1.501.5 0.00
0.002.0 2.0012 RL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.68

-0.00+51.68+33.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Kristin FRASER / Igor LUKANIN AZE
CD: 6 OD: 7 FD: 7 151.68

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.90

2.90
3.30

2.90

5.75

2.90
2.98

5.75

5.80
5.95

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.10

-0.10

-0.10
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.403.0 2.602S25

-0.704.0 3.302S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 29.53

-0.00+11.63+17.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt1
OL1
OSp1

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.80
1.60
1.60

3.10

5.85
5.90
4.28

4.61

5.85
5.90
5.70

6.15

4.0
1.5
1.5

3.5 -0.40

-0.20
0.10
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 5.95 8.931.50 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 41.17

-0.00+29.57+11.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL1
OT3
OL2

OL1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

1.70
2.50
2.20

1.20

9.45
9.23
9.30

12.80

6.30
6.15
6.20

6.40

1.5
2.5
2.0

1.5 -0.30

0.20
0.00
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.203.2 6.20 9.303.00 1.50InterpretationSSp35

0.604.2 4.80SL36

-0.204.0 3.80CiSt17

8 ST3 3.2 -0.10 3.10

OL29 2.302.0 0.30
SlSt110 2.903.5 -0.60

RL111 2.002.0 0.00
-0.101.5 1.4012 OSp1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 80.98

-0.00+50.08+30.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Nozomi WATANABE / Akiyuki KIDO JPN
CD: 8 OD: 8 FD: 8 148.90

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.00

2.90
3.30

2.80

5.15

2.63
2.70

5.15

5.25
5.40

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.20

0.00

-0.10
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.203.0 2.802S25

-0.844.0 3.162S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 28.44

-0.00+10.48+17.96Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

DiSt1
OSp2
OL1

MiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.50
2.20
1.50

4.20

5.45
5.25
4.01

4.09

5.45
5.25
5.35

5.45

3.5
2.0
1.5

4.0 0.20

0.00
0.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 5.55 8.331.50 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 40.03

-0.00+27.13+12.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

RL2
OL2
CiSt1

OL2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

3.00
2.00
4.20

2.10

9.00
8.85
9.08

12.30

6.00
5.90
6.05

6.15

2.5
2.0
4.0

2.0 0.10

0.50
0.00
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.002.5 6.00 9.002.50 1.50InterpretationSSp25

0.002.5 2.50OT36

0.403.5 3.90SL27

8 OSp2 2.0 0.10 2.10

ST39 3.003.2 -0.20
SlSt110 3.503.5 0.00

OL211 2.002.0 0.00
-0.101.5 1.4012 OL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 80.43

-0.00+48.23+32.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Loren GALLER-RABINOWITZ / David MITCHELL USA
CD: 10 OD: 9 FD: 9 134.19

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.70

2.50
3.30

2.00

4.90

2.45
2.43

4.90

4.90
4.85

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -1.00

-0.30

-0.50
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.603.0 2.402S25

-0.704.0 3.302S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 25.98

-0.00+9.78+16.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt2
OL2
OSp2

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

4.60
2.00
2.10

3.50

4.95
4.65
3.56

3.64

4.95
4.65
4.75

4.85

5.2
2.0
2.0

3.5 0.00

-0.60
0.00
0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.202.0 4.80 7.202.20 1.50InterpretationOL25

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 38.40

-0.00+24.00+14.40Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OL2
OT1
SL2

CiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.00
1.70
4.00

4.00

7.95
7.58
7.58

10.10

5.30
5.05
5.05

5.05

2.0
1.5
3.5

4.0 0.00

0.00
0.20
0.50

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.302.0 5.20 7.802.30 1.50InterpretationOL25

-0.302.5 2.20SSp26

0.302.0 2.30OL27

8 OT3* 0.0 0.00 0.00

OL29 1.802.0 -0.20
OSp310 2.602.5 0.10

SlSt111 3.503.5 0.00
-0.102.5 2.4012 RL2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 69.81

-0.00+41.01+28.80Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Josee PICHE / Pascal DENIS CAN
CD: 9 OD: 10 FD: 11 130.88

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

3.00

2.90
3.30

2.60

4.85

2.40
2.48

4.85

4.80
4.95

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.40

0.00

-0.10
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.203.0 2.802S25

-0.844.0 3.162S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 27.49

-0.00+9.73+17.76Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

MiSt1
OL2
OSp3

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

3.20
2.10
2.40

3.10

4.70
4.55
3.60

3.45

4.70
4.55
4.80

4.60

4.0
2.0
2.5

3.5 -0.40

-0.80
0.10

-0.10

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.301.5 4.50 6.751.80 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 35.65

-0.00+23.05+12.60Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SSp3
OL3
SL3

SlSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.70
2.70
4.20

2.50

7.73
7.43
7.35

10.10

5.15
4.95
4.90

5.05

3.2
2.5
4.2

3.5 -1.00

-0.50
0.20
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.102.5 4.95 7.432.60 1.50InterpretationRL25

-0.402.0 1.60OSp26

0.202.5 2.70OL37

8 OT3 2.5 -0.50 2.00

OT3*9 0.000.0 0.00
CiSt110 3.604.0 -0.40

OL111 1.501.5 0.00
0.101.5 1.6012 OL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 67.74

-0.00+40.04+27.70Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



ICE DANCINGPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

11
Christina BEIER / William BEIER GER
CD: 11 OD: 11 FD: 10 128.89

Compulsory Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1S1

1S2
1S3

2S1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Timing

Performance
Interpretation

Factor Deductions

1.00

0.50
0.50

2.70

2.50
3.16

2.50

4.30

2.23
2.28

4.30

4.45
4.55

3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0 -0.50

-0.30

-0.50
-0.84

Time Viol. 0.00

Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.603.0 2.402S25

-0.844.0 3.162S36

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 25.23

-0.00+8.81+16.42Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Original Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

OSp1
OL2
MiSt1

DiSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.00
1.00
0.75

0.75

1.80
2.00
3.60

3.50

4.70
4.60
3.56

3.56

4.70
4.60
4.75

4.75

1.5
2.0
4.0

3.5 0.00

0.30
0.00

-0.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.501.5 4.55 6.831.00 1.50InterpretationOL15

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 35.15

-0.00+23.25+11.90Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Dance
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

SSp1
CiSt1
OL1

ST1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.50
1.50
1.50

2.00

2.40
4.00
1.50

1.70

7.88
7.58
7.35

10.20

5.25
5.05
4.90

5.10

2.0
4.0
1.5

2.0 -0.30

0.40
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Costume/Prop
Interruption

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.001.5 5.00 7.501.50 1.50InterpretationOL15

0.001.5 1.50OL16

0.403.5 3.90SL27

8 OSp3 2.5 -0.10 2.40

OT29 1.702.0 -0.30
OL110 1.501.5 0.00

SlSt111 3.903.5 0.40
0.002.0 2.0012 RL1

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 68.51

-0.00+40.51+28.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction


